
TRI-STATE CONFERENCE
WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE RUGBY

FALL 2021

American Collegiate PLAYOFFS

Rugby Association
First Round of Playoffs

Higher seed is home team

Central Division North Division
Saturday November 7, 2020 Bard College Fairfield University Sun Oct 24, 2021 Sun Oct  31, 2021 Saturday November 6, 2021

Championship Game Drew University Marist College Quarterfinals Semifinals Championship Game
at higher seed Fordham University Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Higher seed is home team Higher seed is home team Venue: Vassar College

Monroe College Stony Brook University
SUNY-Maritime College University at Albany
University of New Haven Vassar College N1 VASSAR COLLEGE         63

Sun Oct 24, 2021
v VASSAR COLLEGE                47

Sun Oct 31, 2021
S4 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY    5

at Vassar

v VASSAR COLLEGE

N3 RPI                                        22
Sun Oct 24, 2021

SUNY-MARITIME COLLEGE v RENSSELAER POLY. INST.    0

12:30 PM S2 SIENA COLLEGE                 7
Final 2:00 PM

Sat Nov 6, 2021 Final

v Sat Nov 6, 2021

Tri-State Division III Champions at SUNY-Maritime College v Tri-State Division II Champions
2021 2021

N2 FAIRFIELD UNIVERSITY 27
Sun Oct 24, 2021

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY v FAIRFIELD UNIVERSITY       29
Sun Oct 31, 2021

S3 COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 10

at Montclair State FAIRFIELD UNIVERSITY
v

N4 MARIST COLLEGE           28
Sun Oct 24, 2021

v MONTCLAIR STATE UNI.      24
11:00 AM

South Division S1 MONTCLAIR STATE UNI  36 Saturday November 6, 2021
Columbia University DII 3rd/4th Playoff

Regional Bowl Games Hofstra University Regional Playoff dates
Sat Nov 13, 2021 or Sat Nov 21, 2021 Montclair State University RENSSELAER POLY. INST. Sat Nov 13, 2021 Wildcard v Rugby NE II

TBA Rutgers University v Sat & Sun Nov 20 & 21 Rd of 16 & 8
Siena College MONTCLAIR STATE UNI. hosted by Vassar College

SUNY-New Paltz Sat Dec 4 Final at Matthews, NC


